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Control Union Certifications B.V.
Meeuwenlaan 4-6 , 8011 BZ , Zwolle , Netherlands , NL

+31 38 426 0100
www.controlunion.com

SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number:  CU846697RCS-2023-00028344

Control Union Certifications certifies that

Vertex Wear Ltd.
License Number:  CB-CUC- 846697

Vorari, Rajfulbaria, Savar,

Dhaka , Dhaka , BD-C , Bangladesh , BD

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Recycled Claim Standard (RCS)

- Version 2.0 -

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Product categories:Men's apparel (PC0001), Children's apparel (PC0004), Women's apparel (PC0002), Babies' apparel 
(PC0003)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above-mentioned company for the certified products cover:

Finishing (PR0012), Manufacturing (PR0016)*, Packing (PR0020)*, Trading (PR0030), Warehousing, distribution 
(PR0031)*, Washing, laundering (PR0032)*

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until:

2024-02-17

Audit criteria:

Recycled Claim Standard V2.0; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standard Claims Policy V1.2
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Products Appendix
Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered:

Product category Product details Material composition(*) Label grade Facility 
number

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 50.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

50.0%Polyester (RM0186)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 55.0%Cotton (RM0102)

45.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 35.0%Polyester (RM0186)

65.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 30.0%Polyester (RM0186)

70.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 80.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Children's apparel 
(PC0004)

Pants, trousers (PD0003) 80.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Label grade Facility 
number

Children's apparel 
(PC0004)

Pants, trousers (PD0003) 20.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

80.0%Cotton (RM0102)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Children's apparel 
(PC0004)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 35.0%Cotton (RM0102)

40.0%Polyester (RM0186)

25.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 71.0%Cotton (RM0102)

4.0%Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

25.0%Recycled pre-consumer Polyamide 
(Nylon) (RM0184)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 52.0%Flax (Linen) (RM0108)

28.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 13.0%Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

52.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

35.0%Cotton (RM0102)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 25.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

55.0%Flax (Linen) (RM0108)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 65.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

35.0%Cotton (RM0102)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Label grade Facility 
number

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 35.0%Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

65.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 67.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

33.0%Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 30.0%Polyester (RM0186)

35.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

35.0%Cotton (RM0102)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 28.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

52.0%Flax (Linen) (RM0108)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 30.0%Polyester (RM0186)

70.0%Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Overcoats, jackets, vests (PD0001) 100.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 100

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 46.0%Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

42.0%Polyester (RM0186)

12.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Label grade Facility 
number

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 13.0%Recycled pre-consumer Polyester 
(RM0188)

35.0%Cotton (RM0102)

52.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 56.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

44.0%Polyester (RM0186)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 43.0%Polyester (RM0186)

57.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 34.0%Polyester (RM0186)

4.0%Elastane (Spandex) (RM0160)

62.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 67.0%Recycled post-consumer Polyester 
(RM0189)

33.0%Viscose (rayon) (RM0238)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 80.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled post-consumer Cotton 
(RM0107)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 80.0%Cotton (RM0102)

20.0%Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

Recycled Claim 
Standard 
Blended

1045853

1103494

1128848

1214115

196303

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Site Appendix
Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity:

Facility name & number Address Process categories

Vertex Wear Ltd. (main)
196303

Vorari, Rajfulbaria, Savar,
Dhaka
Dhaka, BD-C
Bangladesh, BD

Finishing (PR0012)
Manufacturing (PR0016)
Packing (PR0020)
Trading (PR0030)
Warehousing, distribution (PR0031)
Washing, laundering (PR0032)

Dress World Ltd. (facility)
1045853

Vorari, Rajfulbaria, Savar,
Dhaka
Dhaka, BD-C
Bangladesh, BD

Manufacturing (PR0016)
Packing (PR0020)
Trading (PR0030)
Warehousing, distribution (PR0031)

Neo Fashion Limited. (facility)
1103494

Vorari, Rajfulbaria,Savar
1340 Dhaka
Dhaka, BD-C
Bangladesh, BD

Manufacturing (PR0016)
Packing (PR0020)
Trading (PR0030)
Warehousing, distribution (PR0031)

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name & number Address Process categories

No subcontractors

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name & number Certification body Expiry
date

Address Process categories

Vision Washing  Ltd.
1214115

Intertek Testing Services 
NA., Inc.

2023-06-19 B-47, Purbo, Rajashan, Savar,
Dhaka
Dhaka, BD-C
Bangladesh, BD

Warehousing, distribution 
(PR0031)
Washing, laundering 
(PR0032)

Vision Apparels (Pvt.) Ltd.
1128848

Intertek Testing Services 
NA., Inc.

2023-06-23 Plot M-1/3, Section - 14, Mirpur, 
Dhaka-1206, Bangladesh
Dhaka
Dhaka, BD-C
Bangladesh, BD

Manufacturing (PR0016)
Packing (PR0020)
Warehousing, distribution 
(PR0031)
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